PA	TENTS ONLY TC	PATENTS ONLY R PATENTS	
	10159436	_	
	Please	accument or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:	
	Biocarbons Corporation	Name: Ensyn Technologies USA, Inc. Internal Address:	
		Street Address: 419 Boylston Street, Suite 500 City: Boston	
State/Zip: Massachusetts 02116 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
710	Yes No	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?	
3.	Description of the interest conveyed: ☐ Change of Name	Other:	
	Security Agreement Merger		
	Execution Date: 10/16/00		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional shee	et attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:	
Date			
A.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,034,498	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Number of applications and patents involved: one (1)	
J.	concerning document should be mailed:	o. Number of applications and patents involved. one (1)	
	BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
	P.O. BOX 10395	Enclosed Authorized to be abarged to Deposit Assount No.	
	CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312)321-4200	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925	
	(012)021 4200	8. Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any	
	DO NOT USE	overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
į			
9.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
	copy of the original document.		
		. // <i>((-(/ X</i> _	
	Marc V. Richards, Reg. No. 37,921	2 V. Muly 1/3/01	
	Name of Person Signing Sig	gnature Date	
 	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		

Rev. Dec.-99

Document6 01/19/2001 DNGUYEN 00000090 5034498

01 FC:581

40.00) DP

PATENT **REEL: 011425 FRAME: 0532** ÇN)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BIOCARBONS CORPORATION, having a principal place of business at 71 Cummings Park, Woburn, Massachusetts 01810 (herein referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of rights in United States Patent 5,034,498 entitled "Method And Apparatus For Producing Water-Soluble Resin And Resin Product Made By That Method"; and

WHEREAS, ENSYN TECHNOLOGIES USA, INC., having a mailing address at 419 Boylston Street, Suite 500, Boston, Massachusetts 02116 (herein referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the rights as may be held in the United States by Assignor, in, to and under the aforementioned Patent 5,034,498 and any reissues which may result therefrom, and the invention covered thereby.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, all its rights for the United States in the subject matter of the patent and application, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and behoof of it successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which the patent and application has been granted or will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to record this Assignment to Assignee as assignee of the Assignor's entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in contravention hereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of GOWLING, STRATHY & HENDERSON to correct errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in the United States Patent Office.

PATENT REEL: 011425 FRAME: 0533

In witness	whereof the Assignor has executed this Assignment through its duly
authorized	officer(s) this 16th day of Ochber, 2000.
	BONS CORPORATION
Signature:	andrew Vinnmella
Name: An	drew Himmelblau
Title: Pre	sident
711/200	
Witness:	for Carried
In witness	whereof the Assignee has executed this Assignment through its duly
authorized	officer(s) this 10th day of Ochber 2000.
ENSYN 1	rechnologies usa, inc.
Signature:	
Name: Ro	obert A. Pirraglia
Trile: Pro	esident
Witness:	

MW/ENSYN/BIOCARBONS ACQUISITION/US PATENT ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 01/05/2001

PATENT REEL: 011425 FRAME: 0534